
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Thursday, June 5, 2008 – 0530 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (165 new fires) 

New large fires:  5 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: 8 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 3 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Evans Road, North Carolina Division of Forest Resources. Previously reported as Evans. IMT 2 (Hildreth). Seven 
miles south of Creswell, NC. Pocosin, chaparral, and southern rough. Extreme fire activity. Residences 
threatened and evacuations in effect.  
 
Hughes Ranch, Texas Forest Service. IMT2 (Hanneman). Started on private land twenty-two miles northwest of 
Marfa, TX. Juniper, mesquite, oak and grass. Very active fire behavior. Residences threatened.  
 
Taco, Florida DOF. Fifteen miles south of Kenansville, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.  
 
Nova Road, Florida DOF. Ten miles east of St. Cloud, FL. Southern rough. No further information received. 
 
No Entry, Kisatchie NF. One mile south of Williana, LA. Southern rough. Backing fire. Patrol status.  
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Evans Road NC NCS 13,180 11,480 30 UNK 86 37 0 0 2 0 110K ST 

* Hughes Ranch TX TXS 9,500 --- 0 UNK 44 --- 0 10 0 0 NR PRI 

* Taco FL FLS 394 --- 0 UNK 4 --- 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

* Nova Road FL FLS 650 --- 30 UNK 26 --- 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

* No Entry  LA KIF 425 --- 80 6/6 6 --- 0 1 0 0 1K FS 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 67 

New large fires: 4 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm
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Mustang Corner FL EVP 39,465 0 100 --- 30 0 0 3 2 0 3.5M NPS 

EVP – Everglades NP 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Roger’s Pasture, Mescalero Agency, BIA. IMT2 (Cowie). Eight miles southwest of Ruidoso, NM. Mixed conifer 
and grass. Crown fire.  
 
Kincaid, Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry. Nine miles southeast of Artesia, NM. Brush and grass. 
Structures threatened.  
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* Roger’s Pasture NM MEA 500 --- 0 UNK 40 --- 2 0 0 0 NR BIA 

Kincaid NM N5S 3,194 0 90 UNK 128 0 6 13 1 0 240K ST 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Clover, Sequoia NF. Thirty-two miles north of Weldon, CA. Timber, brush and grass. Increase in acreage due to 
more accurate mapping. Fire is burning in the South Sierra Wilderness Area. 
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% 
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24 Hrs 
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$$ 
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Origin 
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Clover CA SQF 382 222 30 UNK 165 - 5 6 0 2 0 250K FS 

 

Southwest Area (PL 2) 
New fires:                                                       10 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Southern California Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 12 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 



 

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather in combination with strong winds will create significant fire 
potential in eastern New Mexico, western Texas, and southern portions of Missouri and Illinois. Warm 

temperatures and moderate relative humidity will impact the Southeast.       
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 

 
Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
50 

  

 
  

4 

 
50 

Northwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

1 

 
1 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Northern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

16 

 
12 

1 

 
0 

17 

 
12 

Southern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
153 

0 

 
222 

12 

 
375 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

4 

 
1 

  

 
  

1 

 
3 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

7 

 
4 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

1 

 
1 

Southwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

5 

 
515 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

3 

 
2 

10 

 
518 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

3 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

40 

 
29 

  

 
  

40 

 
29 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

46 

 
18,305 

21 

 
7,861 

67 

 
26,166 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

8 

 
517 

6 

 
1 

1 

 
0 

1 

 
3 

122 

 
18,550 

27 

 
8,086 

165 

 
27,157 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
206 

  

 
  

  

 
  

161 

 
727 

  

 
  

162 

 
933 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

43 

 
531 

11 

 
6 

4 

 
1,398 

  

 
  

70 

 
214 

49 

 
63 

177 

 
2,212 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

50 

 
42 

4 

 
1 

4 

 
161 

4 

 
5 

402 

 
10,944 

109 

 
55 

573 

 
11,208 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
0 

30 

 
125 

5 

 
17 

4 

 
2 

1,178 

 
4,238 

110 

 
2,163 

1,336 

 
6,545 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

364 

 
7,432 

10 

 
731 

10 

 
4,519 

  

 
  

66 

 
14,465 

57 

 
298 

507 

 
27,445 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

8 

 
271 

30 

 
277 

1 

 
492 

6 

 
130 

38 

 
4,086 

14 

 
7 

97 

 
5,263 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
10 

34 

 
2,625 

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

20 

 
2,231 

12 

 
17 

76 

 
4,884 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

307 

 
7,823 

97 

 
12,467 

4 

 
24 

30 

 
601 

467 

 
218,681 

210 

 
35,399 

1,115 

 
274,995 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

129 

 
922 

13 

 
420 

19 

 
2,002 

2 

 
0 

179 

 
49,576 

38 

 
801 

380 

 
53,721 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

309 

 
1,897 

  

 
  

10 

 
247 

7 

 
204 

6,671 

 
48,326 

247 

 
1,711 

7,244 

 
52,385 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

811 

 
53,932 

  

 
  

165 

 
11,671 

26 

 
39,903 

15,127 

 
953,673 

339 

 
32,914 

16,468 

 
1,092,093 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2,035 

 
72,860 

230 

 
16,858 

222 

 
20,531 

84 

 
40,846 

24,379 

 
1,307,161 

1,185 

 
73,428 

28,135 

 
1,531,684 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 34,355 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,095,416 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
42 

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

2 

 
48 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
6 

0 

 
6 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
250 

  

 
  

0 

 
250 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
66 

1 

 
300 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
366 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
5 

2 

 
108 

2 

 
301 

0 

 
250 

1 

 
11 

6 

 
675 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
2,615 

30 

 
3,235 

3 

 
1,810 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

109 

 
26,258 

152 

 
33,918 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

14 

 
113 

10 

 
17,685 

11 

 
75 

2 

 
352 

120 

 
6,309 

182 

 
24,949 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
118 

3 

 
737 

4 

 
1,088 

4 

 
39 

126 

 
4,487 

140 

 
6,469 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

3 

 
156 

21 

 
2,613 

54 

 
14,969 

4 

 
219 

22 

 
984 

133 

 
16,599 

237 

 
35,540 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2 

 
170 

17 

 
2,443 

5 

 
346 

6 

 
639 

11 

 
2,280 

43 

 
10,897 

84 

 
16,775 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
30 

2 

 
12 

20 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
2,436 

26 

 
2,478 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,543 

51 

 
12,914 

2 

 
281 

10 

 
1,132 

  

 
  

110 

 
46,937 

192 

 
63,807 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,332 

26 

 
2,581 

77 

 
14,565 

14 

 
4,434 

25 

 
4,612 

112 

 
34,915 

273 

 
63,439 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
30,265 

  

 
  

415 

 
56,660 

15 

 
991 

1,079 

 
70,903 

106 

 
33,588 

1,660 

 
192,407 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

26 

 
15,153 

  

 
  

101 

 
55,591 

73 

 
57,968 

325 

 
193,278 

774 

 
740,965 

1,299 

 
1,062,955 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

148 

 
53,649 

163 

 
24,047 

672 

 
162,656 

158 

 
66,546 

1,478 

 
276,438 

1,636 

 
923,391 

4,255 

 
1,506,727 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
383 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
383 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1,237 

4 

 
1,237 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,255 

1 

 
1,255 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
70 

1 

 
70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
384 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

7 

 
2,562 

13 

 
2,946 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 24 66 315 6,432 

 Yukon Territory 1 0 15 7 

 Alberta 76 119 639 2,259 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 12 22 

 Saskatchewan 14 37 211 4,654 

 Manitoba 8 14,012 187 63,580 

 Ontario 2 0 102 95 

 Quebec 0 0 108 105 

 Newfoundland 0 0 36 93 

 New Brunswick 1 0 96 80 

 Nova Scotia 4 2 176 310 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 0 0 15 32 

Total 130 14,236 1,912 77,669 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


