National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Thursday, June 5, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (165 new fires)

New large fires: 5 (*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: 8
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 3
Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	67
New large fires:	4
Uncontained large fires:	5
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Evans Road, North Carolina Division of Forest Resources. Previously reported as Evans. IMT 2 (Hildreth). Seven miles south of Creswell, NC. Pocosin, chaparral, and southern rough. Extreme fire activity. Residences threatened and evacuations in effect.

Hughes Ranch, Texas Forest Service. IMT2 (Hanneman). Started on private land twenty-two miles northwest of Marfa, TX. Juniper, mesquite, oak and grass. Very active fire behavior. Residences threatened.

Taco, Florida DOF. Fifteen miles south of Kenansville, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.

Nova Road, Florida DOF. Ten miles east of St. Cloud, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.

No Entry, Kisatchie NF. One mile south of Williana, LA. Southern rough. Backing fire. Patrol status.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Evans Road	NC	NCS	13,180	11,480	30	UNK	86	37	0	0	2	0	110K	ST
* Hughes Ranch	TX	TXS	9,500		0	UNK	44		0	10	0	0	NR	PRI
* Taco	FL	FLS	394		0	UNK	4		0	1	0	0	NR	ST
* Nova Road	FL	FLS	650		30	UNK	26		0	3	0	0	NR	ST
* No Entry	LA	KIF	425		80	6/6	6		0	1	0	0	1K	FS

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Mustang Corner	FL	EVP	39,465	0	100		30	0	0	3	2	0	3.5M	NPS

EVP - Everglades NP

Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:10New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:2Type 2 IMTs committed:1

Roger's Pasture, Mescalero Agency, BIA. IMT2 (Cowie). Eight miles southwest of Ruidoso, NM. Mixed conifer and grass. Crown fire.

Kincaid, Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry. Nine miles southeast of Artesia, NM. Brush and grass. Structures threatened.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Roger's Pasture	NM	MEA	500		0	UNK	40		2	0	0	0	NR	BIA
Kincaid	NM	N5S	3,194	0	90	UNK	128	0	6	13	1	0	240K	ST

Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires: 12
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Clover, Sequoia NF. Thirty-two miles north of Weldon, CA. Timber, brush and grass. Increase in acreage due to more accurate mapping. Fire is burning in the South Sierra Wilderness Area.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Clover	CA	SQF	382	222	30	UNK	165	- 5	6	0	2	0	250K	FS

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather in combination with strong winds will create significant fire potential in eastern New Mexico, western Texas, and southern portions of Missouri and Illinois. Warm temperatures and moderate relative humidity will impact the Southeast.

<u>Link</u> to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES					50		50
	FIRES	1	1					2
Northwest	ACRES	1	0					1
No ath and California	FIRES					16	1	17
Northern California	ACRES					12	0	12
Southern California	FIRES					12	0	12
Southern Camorna	ACRES					153	222	375
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1				1		2
NOTHIETTI NOCKIES	ACRES	1				0		1
Factory Creat Regin	FIRES	1	4		1	1		7
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	0	1		3	0		4
Western Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
western Great basin	ACRES						1	1
Southwest	FIRES	5				2	3	10
Coulinwest	ACRES	515				1	2	518
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1	1			1	3
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES		0	0			0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES					40		40
Eastern Area	ACRES					29		29
Couthorn Area	FIRES					46	21	67
Southern Area	ACRES					18,305	7,861	26,166
TOTAL	FIRES	8	6	1	1	122	27	165
TOTAL	ACRES	517	1	0	3	18,550	8,086	27,157

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			161		162
Alaska	ACRES		206			727		933
Northwest	FIRES	43	11	4		70	49	177
nonnwest	ACRES	531	6	1,398		214	63	2,212
Northern California	FIRES	50	4	4	4	402	109	573
Northern Camorna	ACRES	42	1	161	5	10,944	55	11,208
Southern California	FIRES	9	30	5	4	1,178	110	1,336
Southern Camorna	ACRES	0	125	17	2	4,238	2,163	6,545
Northern Rockies	FIRES	364	10	10		66	57	507
Notthern Nockies	ACRES	7,432	731	4,519		14,465	298	27,445
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	8	30	1	6	38	14	97
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES	271	277	492	130	4,086	7	5,263
Western Great Basin	FIRES	5	34		5	20	12	76
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	10	2,625		1	2,231	17	4,884
Southwest	FIRES	307	97	4	30	467	210	1,115
Southwest	ACRES	7,823	12,467	24	601	218,681	35,399	274,995
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	129	13	19	2	179	38	380
rtocky Wourtain	ACRES	922	420	2,002	0	49,576	801	53,721
Eastern Area	FIRES	309		10	7	6,671	247	7,244
Lasterri Area	ACRES	1,897		247	204	48,326	1,711	52,385
Southern Area	FIRES	811		165	26	15,127	339	16,468
Southern Area	ACRES	53,932		11,671	39,903	953,673	32,914	1,092,093
TOTAL	FIRES	2,035	230	222	84	24,379	1,185	28,135
IOIAL	ACRES	72,860	16,858	20,531	40,846	1,307,161	73,428	1,531,684

Ten Year Average Fires	34,355
Ten Year Average Acres	1,095,416

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
AldSNd	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		1					1
Northwest	ACRES		5					5
Northern California	FIRES			0	1		1	2
Northern Camorna	ACRES			42	1		5	48
Southern California	FIRES						0	0
Council Camornia	ACRES						6	6
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notificiti Rookies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Counwood	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					0		0
rtooky Woulden	ACRES					250		250
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastom / woa	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			2	1			3
	ACRES			66	300			366
TOTAL	FIRES	0	1	2	2	0	1	6
	ACRES	0	5	108	301	250	11	675

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					10		10
Alaska	ACRES					3,990		3,990
Northwest	FIRES	9	30	3	1		109	152
Northwest	ACRES	2,615	3,235	1,810	0		26,258	33,918
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	10	11	2	120	182
	ACRES	415	113	17,685	75	352	6,309	24,949
Southern California	FIRES		3	3	4	4	126	140
	ACRES		118	737	1,088	39	4,487	6,469
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	21	54	4	22	133	237
	ACRES	156	2,613	14,969	219	984	16,599	35,540
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	17	5	6	11	43	84
Lactorn Great Baom	ACRES	170	2,443	346	639	2,280	10,897	16,775
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	2	20		3	26
	ACRES		30	12	0		2,436	2,478
Southwest	FIRES	19	51	2	10		110	192
	ACRES	2,543	12,914	281	1,132		46,937	63,807
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19	26	77	14	25	112	273
,	ACRES	2,332	2,581	14,565	4,434	4,612	34,915	63,439
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		415	15	1,079	106	1,660
	ACRES	30,265		56,660	991	70,903	33,588	192,407
Southern Area	FIRES	26		101	73	325	774	1,299
	ACRES	15,153		55,591	57,968	193,278	740,965	1,062,955
TOTAL	FIRES	148	163	672	158	1,478	1,636	4,255
	ACRES	53,649	24,047	162,656	66,546	276,438	923,391	1,506,727

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			4				4
Alaska	ACRES			383				383
Northwest	FIRES						1	1
Northwest	ACRES						0	0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern Camorna	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						4	4
Southern Camornia	ACRES						1,237	1,237
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Counwest	ACRES						1,255	1,255
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
record mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
Lasterii Area	ACRES			1				1
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
Codition Alca	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	6	0	0	7	13
I O I AL	ACRES	0	0	384	0	0	2,562	2,946

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	24	66	315	6,432
Yukon Territory	1	0	15	7
Alberta	76	119	639	2,259
Northwest Territory	0	0	12	22
Saskatchewan	14	37	211	4,654
Manitoba	8	14,012	187	63,580
Ontario	2	0	102	95
Quebec	0	0	108	105
Newfoundland	0	0	36	93
New Brunswick	1	0	96	80
Nova Scotia	4	2	176	310
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	15	32
Total	130	14,236	1,912	77,669

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***